

Dear Friends of Preservation,

The mission of Quincy Preserves is to foster awareness of and to promote appreciation of the historic architecture of Quincy, Illinois, and Adams County and to encourage active membership involvement in the recognizing, protecting, maintaining, and displaying of these structures. Our annual architectural tours help support and bolster Quincy's unique catalog of great architecture and creates an awareness of how fortunate our area is to have these many architectural treasures.

In addition to organizing tours, Quincy Preserves supports both commercial and private home façade programs, recognizes historic homes and businesses through a plaquing program, and offers college scholarships to high school seniors who are interested in historic preservation. Quincy Preserves also assists other preservation organizations such as HSOQA, Washington Theater, and Friends of Lorenzo Bull. The Preservation Advocacy/Education Committee continues to work to educate the public on the importance of preservation to help prevent the decay and demise of homes and public buildings.

To continue this important work, I encourage you to renew or begin your membership for 2022. A membership form can be found on the reverse or at https://quincypreserves.org/join/. You can mail the completed form using the provided envelope or pay online by visiting "Join / Volunteer with Quincy Preserves" section of our website and click the yellow "Online Membership Registration" button. If you have any questions about the renewal process, please contact our membership director, Jeremy Wingerter, at j_wingerter@hotmail.com.

Quincy Preserves Board is considering how to continue our mission of creating interest and pride in the architecture of Quincy in a post-pandemic era. To help answer this question, we ask you to complete the following survey https://quincypreserves.surveysparrow.com/s/Customer-Satisfaction-Survey/tt-1a6e92. Your response will aid in shaping our focus to improve our community involvement.

Please LIKE us on Facebook and Instagram to receive updates and special announcements about our events. For questions or comments, please email us at info@quincypreserves.org

Sincerely,

Eric Loos

Eric Loos, President

2022 Quincy Preserves Board of Directors

Eric Loos, President • Michele Khoury, Vice President • Allen Ambler, Treasurer • Amanda Van Ness, Historian • Dan Conboy • Stephanie Koscielski • Paul Sager • Susan Till • Dick Wellman • Jeremy Wingerter

The mission of Quincy Preserves, Inc., is to foster awareness of and to promote appreciation of the historic architecture of Quincy, Illinois, and Adams County and to encourage active membership involvement in the recognizing, protecting, maintaining, and displaying of these structures.